## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6850046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FA-LONG LUO	11/21/2016
JAIME CUMMINS	11/17/2016
JEREMY CHRITZ	11/16/2016
TAMARA SCHMITZ	11/30/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83716-9632

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394601

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12069038800

Email: ip.docket.se@dorsey.com

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP-IP DEPT.-MTI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **COLUMBIA CENTER** 

Address Line 2: 701 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P260069.US.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY PALBICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Palbicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

506803227

source=20161130 ExecutedAssignment P260069US01#page1.tif source=20161130 ExecutedAssignment P260069US01#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0858**

source=20161130\_ExecutedAssignment\_P260069US01#page3.tif source=20161130\_ExecutedAssignment\_P260069US01#page4.tif source=20161130\_ExecutedAssignment\_P260069US01#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0859

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Docket No. P260069.US.01 FA-LONG LUO, JAIME CUMMINS, JEREMY CHRITZ, and TAMARA SCHMITZ Disclosure No. 2016-0025.00/US Filed: Concurrently herewith For: WIRELESS DEVICES AND SYSTEMS INCLUDING EXAMPLES OF MIXING COEFFICIENT DATA SPECIFIC TO A PROCESSING MODE **SELECTION** 

#### ASSIGNMENT:

<u>X</u>	Enclosed for recording
	Previously recorded
Date:	<b>,</b>
Reel:	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Micron Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83716-9632, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "WIRELESS DEVICES AND SYSTEMS INCLUDING EXAMPLES OF MIXING COEFFICIENT DATA SPECIFIC TO A PROCESSING MODE SELECTION"; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

The fill billion was the heart employees correction on and secure of the Management and the file secure of the property of the Assessment of the Assessment of the Assessment of the contract of the Assessment o

## NOTARIZATION

A 1990 of 1996, or in the entries completing this conductive entries over the account of the incommunity to account The entries of the first of the conductive and active the transfer over the conductive and the foreign of the

W

	Date: 11,17,2016
JAIME CUMMINS	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
County of King )	SS.
BEFORE ME.	this []-41/y day of Novomber , 20 1/e, personally appeared
the above-named individual, to	me known to be the person who is described in and who executed
the foregoing assignment instr his/her own free will for the pu	ument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of rpose therein expressed.
SEAL	
	Notary or Consular Officer
Notary Public State of Washington NANCY ENTENZA My Appointment Expires Nov 19, 2017	My Commission Expires 11.19.17

	Date: 11/16/1/6
JERJZMÏY CHRITZ	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	4)
County of Kung	) ss. )
the above-named individual,	E, this HM day of TOWOC, 20 U, personally appeared to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed strument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his e therein expressed.
SEAL.	NAQ-
	Notary or Consular Officer
	My Commission Expires 11.19.17



# **NOTARIZATION**

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA TOLLAS	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	SS.
on Nov. 304h, 2016, before me, Christie Paris	
title of the officer or Notary Public), personally appeared TAMARA SCHMI me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscinstrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her author	ribed to the within
that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of acted, executed the instrument.	which the person

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature/

**RECORDED: 08/05/2021** 

CHRISTIE PARIS by Commission Expires June 21, 2017

Page 5 of 5